
運 輸 署   

TRANSPORT 

DEPARTMENT 

 

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE 

CONTRACT HIRE SERVICE (A08) WITH SPECIFIED ROUTE 

  

Name of Operator :  Hang Po Transportation Company Limited 

 

I. ROUTE 

 

 From Lok Sin Village, Tai Po: via Ting Kok Road, Yuen Sin Road, Tai Wo 

Road and Nam Wan Road. 

 

 From Nam Wan Road near Wan Tau Tong Estate: via Nam Wan Road, Tai 

Wo Road, Yuen Sin Road and Ting Kok Toad. 

 

 

II. STOPPING PLACES 

 

1. Lok Sin Village, Tai Po  

2. Nam Wan Road near Wan Tau Tong Estate 

 

III. TIMETABLE 

 

From Lok Sin Village, Tai Po From Nam Wan Road near  

Wan Tau Tong Estate 

From Mondays to Saturdays (except Public Holidays) 

10.00 a.m. 

11.00 a.m. 

12.00 n.n. 

2.00 p.m. 

3.00 p.m. 

4.00 p.m. 

5.00 p.m. 

6.00 p.m. 

7.00 p.m. 

 

10.20 a.m. 

11.20 a.m. 

12.20 p.m. 

2.20 p.m. 

3.20 p.m. 

4.20 p.m. 

5.20 p.m. 

6.20 p.m. 

7.20 p.m. 

 

 



 

IV. VEHICLE ALLOCATION/HOURLY CAPACITY 

 

2 air-conditioned single-deck public buses of carrying capacity (seats) not 

exceeding 27 passengers granted with valid contract hire service 

endorsement 

 

 Maximum hourly capacity in each direction: 27 

 

V. FARETABLE REGISTERED BY THE LICENSEE 

 

 Free of charge 

 

VI. VALIDITY 

  

Valid from 20 December 2025 to 15 March 2026 (or up to the expiry date 

of the Passenger Service Licence (subject to successful renewal of 

Passenger Service Licence), whichever is earlier) 

 

 

Issue Date: 19 December 2025 

 

 

 

 


