

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE
CONTRACT HIRE SERVICE (A08) WITH SPECIFIED ROUTE

Name of Operator : Hang Po Transportation Company Limited

I. ROUTE

From Lok Sin Village, Tai Po: via Ting Kok Road, Yuen Sin Road, Tai Wo Road and Nam Wan Road.

From Nam Wan Road near Wan Tau Tong Estate: via Nam Wan Road, Tai Wo Road, Yuen Sin Road and Ting Kok Road.

II. STOPPING PLACES

1. Lok Sin Village, Tai Po
2. Nam Wan Road near Wan Tau Tong Estate

III. TIMETABLE

<u>From Lok Sin Village, Tai Po</u>	<u>From Nam Wan Road near Wan Tau Tong Estate</u>
<u>From Mondays to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)</u>	
10.00 a.m.	10.20 a.m.
11.00 a.m.	11.20 a.m.
12.00 n.n.	12.20 p.m.
2.00 p.m.	2.20 p.m.
3.00 p.m.	3.20 p.m.
4.00 p.m.	4.20 p.m.
5.00 p.m.	5.20 p.m.
6.00 p.m.	6.20 p.m.
7.00 p.m.	7.20 p.m.

IV. VEHICLE ALLOCATION/HOURLY CAPACITY

2 air-conditioned single-deck public buses of carrying capacity (seats) not exceeding 27 passengers granted with valid contract hire service endorsement

Maximum hourly capacity in each direction: 27

V. FARETABLE REGISTERED BY THE LICENSEE

Free of charge

VI. VALIDITY

Valid from 20 December 2025 to 15 March 2026 (*or up to the expiry date of the Passenger Service Licence (subject to successful renewal of Passenger Service Licence), whichever is earlier*)

Issue Date: 19 December 2025